

## Fourth Form Latin Corrections

### Student Text:

p. 33: second bullet under Relative Clauses and Word Order: should be *capti*, not *ca.pti*.

p. 68: conjugation table: perfect tense: English should be *may have urged*, not *(have) urged* or *(has) urged* in all persons.

p. 68: conjugation table: pluperfect tense: English should be *might have urged*, not *had urged* in all tenses.

p. 143: 3<sup>rd</sup> Declension Nouns M/F: *flos* – gender should be *m.*, not *f.*

p. 147: 3<sup>rd</sup> Declension Adjectives: *gravis* – remove *brave*, replace with *severe*

p. 155: Cardinal Numbers: *centum* (*one hundred*) and *mille* (*one thousand*) are missing from the end of the list.

Vocabulary (Latin to English): *flos* – gender should be *m.*, not *f.*

Vocabulary (English to Latin): *flower* – gender of *flos* should be *m.*, not *f.*

### Teacher Manual

p. v: Greeting, Recitation, Review: Greeting: translation of “*Salve, discipule (discipula)*” should be “*Hello, student*” not *students*.

### Quizzes and Tests

Unit I Test: B. #6 should be *to dismiss*, #9 should be *to aid*, #10 should be *to hasten*; F. #2 question should be *emo* and answers should be *eme* (*sing.*) and *emite* (*pl.*).

Quiz 22: D. Perfect tense chart should be

<i>veritus</i>	<i>-a</i>	<i>-um</i>	<i>sim</i>	<i>veriti</i>	<i>-ae</i>	<i>-a</i>	<i>simus</i>
			<i>sis</i>				<i>sitis</i>
			<i>sit</i>				<i>sint</i>

D. Pluperfect tense chart should be

<i>veritus</i>	<i>-a</i>	<i>-um</i>	<i>essem</i>	<i>veriti</i>	<i>-ae</i>	<i>-a</i>	<i>essemus</i>
			<i>esses</i>				<i>essetis</i>
			<i>esset</i>				<i>essent</i>

Quiz 27: B. Translate. #1 *ferens* should be *ferentia*

## Workbook

Lesson 1, Worksheet 3, VI. English – Latin. #1 1<sup>st</sup> word of answer should be *viri* not *vir*.

Lesson 2, Worksheet 5, VIII. Prima Lectio. Henle page number should be 88, not 86.  
Duae Lectiones (right before p. 21) Exercise 100, Henle p. # should be 88, not 86.

Lesson 5, Worksheet 2, V. Drill A, #3, answer should have *caecum* underlined, not *juvit*.

Lesson 6, Worksheet 3, IV. Bottom right cell should be *versus*, not *versum*.  
Lectio (facing Worksheet 3), Ex. 174, 1<sup>st</sup> sentence should read ...*many noble and brave men*.  
Worksheet 5, IX. #2 *Athenae* should be *Athenis*, #4 answer should be *Ireland* not *Spain*, #7  
answer should be *Ponesne castra ruri*.

Unit I Review, Worksheet 3, answer for “*to turn*” should have *versus* instead of *versum*.

Lesson 8, Drill/Test Form A (facing Worksheet 4), in the “*Indicative Passive*” chart replace all  
occurrences of *adjutus* with *relentus* and *adjuti* with *relenti*.

Lesson 9, Worksheet 5, English – Latin, #5 *peterent* should be *peteret*.  
Worksheet 6, XI, questions 16-23 should be 1-8.

Unit II Review, Worksheet 2, III. In “*Reflexive*” row, Latin should be “*mei, tui, sui; nostri, vestri.*”  
Drill/Test Form A (facing Worksheet 6), Indicative Active chart, top row, second column  
from the left should be *complemus* not *complmus*.

Lesson 15, Worksheet 3, VI. Drill B, #5, present should read *commoventis* not *cocommoventis*.  
Worksheet 5, Present and Future Participles, #1 answer should be *minimam* not *minissimam*.  
Unit III Review, Drill/Test Form A (after Worksheet 3), Copy 1, Subjunctive Active, Perfect  
and Pluperfect tenses should have *existimav...* instead of *accusav...*

Lesson 17, Worksheet 3, VI. #5, Latin fut. active should be *sustenturus –a –um* not *sustentus –a –um*

Lesson 21, Worksheet 3, VI. #2 last word of sentence should be *hortabatur* not *hortabantur*.

Lesson 22, Worksheet 1, I. #1 answer should be *passive* not *active*.  
Drill/Test Form A (facing Worksheet 2), Indicative, Future should read

<i>merebor</i>	<i>merebimur</i>
<i>mereberis</i>	<i>merebimini</i>
<i>merebitur</i>	<i>merebuntur</i>

Worksheet 3, V. Drill A, #4 answer should be *seeing* not *seeming*.  
Worksheet 3, V. Drill B, #3 answer should be *promised* not *promise*; #4 answer should be  
*might have earned* not *might earn*; #8 answer should be *you might have feared* not *you all  
might fear*.

Worksheet 3, V. Drill C, #1 answer should be *they will have seemed* not *they seemed*.

Lesson 23, Worksheet 1, I. #3 middle column answers should be

*sequens sequentis*

*secuturus -a -um*

*secuturus -a -um esse*

*sequendi*

Worksheet 2, V. Drill A, #6 answer should be *sets out* not *follows*.

Worksheet 3, Drill E, #1 answer should be *hsi* not *his*; #4 should be *might not may*; #5 should be *his might set out* not *his might glide*; #9 should be *he might glide* not *he might set out*.

Worksheet 4, VII. #5 answer should have *currūs* instead of *curri*.

Lesson 24, Worksheet 2, V. Drill E should be "*Subjunctive – volo, nolo, malo*" not "*Subjunctive – Eo and...*"